Resolution 7 - 23

Introduced by: Monique Lampke

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE
BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES
AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

WHEREAS, This Council in accordance with the provisions of law has previously adopted a Tax Budget
for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1, 2024; and

WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of Franklin County, Ohio, has certified its action thereon to this
Council together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax necessary to be levied
by this Council, and what part thereof is without, and what part within, the ten-mill tax limitation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

Section 1,
By the Council of the City of Bexley Franklin County, Ohio, that the amounts and rates, as determined by
the Budget Commission in its certification, be and the same are hereby accepted.

Section 2,
That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said City the rate of each tax necessary to be

levied within and without the ten-mill limitation for tax year 2023 (collection year 2024) as detailed in
Exhibit A.

Section 3,
That this resolution shall go into effect and be in force from and after the earliest period

allowed by law.

Passed:M 2023 %
\3 /

/) Troy arkh m, President of Courlefl
Attest: /l j/}¢
Matt McPeek, Clerk C{f’Councn %-
/

Ben l{'esl:»ler, Mayor

First Reading: October 24, 2023
Second Reading: Suspended
Third Reading: Suspended






SCHEDULE A

SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY APPROVED BY THE
BUDGET COMMISSION, AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

County Auditor's
Amount to be Amount Approved Estimate of Full Tax
Derived from by Budget Rate 1o Be Levied
Levies Outside Commission Inside Outside
10 Mill Inside 10 Mill 10 Mitl 10 Mill

FUND Limiiation Limitation Limit Limit

General $669,308.40 1.00

General Fund Charter

Bond Retirement

Bond Retirement Charter

Police Pension 635,842.98 0.95

Police Operating

Fire Pension

Fire Operating

Police/Fire Pension

Capital Improvement Charter

Road & Sidewalk Fund 2,007,655.73 3.50

TOTAL $2,007,655.73 $1,305,151.38 1.95 3.50

and be it further
RESOLVED, Thai the Clerk of this Council be and is hereby directed to certify a copy of
this Resolution to the County Auditor of said County.

_ seconded the Resolution and the roll being

called upon its adoption the vote resulted as follows:

Adopiedthe _ dayof __/,3323 k—«

BEXLEY

Clerk bf Cb’m‘akif Franklin County, Ohio.






